LUCKINGTON AND ALDERTON PARISH COUNCIL
Ashbridge House, Luckington, SN14 6NJ
01666 800850
clerk@luckington.org.uk www.luckington.org.uk

Members of the public are welcome to attend the meeting of the Luckington and Alderton Parish Council to be held
on Wednesday 9*" September 2020 via Zoom Meetings at 7:30pm for the purpose of transacting the following

business.
AGENDA
1. Apologies for absence
2. Declarations of interest
3. Members of the public are invited to address the Council on Agenda items
4. Public question time
5. To confirm the Minutes of the meeting held on 8™ July
6. Matters arising from the Minutes
7. Correspondence received — none received
8. To review and comment on planning applications received

10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

a) Planning Application No: 20/05891/TCA — The Meadows, The Street, Alderton

b) Planning Application No: 20/05188/FUL — 2, The Street, Luckington

c) Planning Application No: 20/05889/TCA — 3, The Street, Alderton

d) Planning Application No: 20/05203/FUL — Shallow Brook, Sherston Road, Luckington

e) Planning Application No: 20/06663/FUL — 1, The Bell Field, Luckington

f)  Planning Application No: 20/07537/TCA - The Old School House, Alderton

Update on Financial Issues

a) To agree payments as listed in the attached financial summary

b) Agree revised and back dated pay for Clerk, following receipt of NALC 2020/21 National Salary Award
Camera Speed Trial Update

Update on Prescription Collection and Delivery for Residents in Luckington, Alderton and Badminton and
Didmarton and Sopworth

Update on Cemetery Issues

Update on Grass Cutting

Update on Highway Issues

Report from outside meetings

Items for next meeting Agenda and any other business, for information only

The next meeting of the Luckington & Alderton Parish Council will be held on Wednesday 14*" of October at
7.30pm, by Zoom Meetings.

As the meeting on the 9" of September is to be held by Zoom, due to the Coronavirus pandemic, if any resident of
Luckington and Alderton wishes to access this meeting, please contact the clerk by 7.30pm on Tuesday 8*" of
September to request access.


mailto:clerk@luckington.org.uk
http://www.luckington.org.uk/

Luckington and Alderton Parish Council Financial Data as at 31st August 2020

Bank Account Balances

Barclays Current Account 17,446.92
Barclays Premium Account 2,853.35
Total 20,300.27
Payments to be made
Catherine Keegan Phone July and August 11.78
Jack Derrick July 20 336.00
Jack Derrick August 20 336.00
IdVerde - Install of Bin and 6 months emptying 295.62

Clerk's salary to be paid by STO

Clerk's Salary - August 339.60
Clerk's Salary - September 339.60

Total Payments Due end September 2020 1,658.60



LAPC Receipts and Payments to 31st August 2020

Receipts

Precept
VAT Refund
Interest
Cemetery
Sundry

Total Receipts

Payments

VAT

Clerk's Salary
Office Allowance
Grass Cutting
Postage, Stationery and Consumables
WALC Subscription
Maintenance

Hire of Halls
Insurance

Training
Donations

Sundry

Total Payments

Receipts Less Payments

Yearly
Budget

9,621
100

0

250

0

9,971

90
4,080
300
4,200
150
225
100
200
482

1,200
350

11,377

-1,407

YTD
Budget

9,621
100

0

50

0

9,771

60
1,700
125
2,352
75
225
25

70
482

600
200

5,914

3,857

Actual

9,621

440

33

10,094

97
1,586
113
1,344
47
225

496

100
304

4,311

5,783

Variance

-100

390
33

323

115
13
1,008
28

25
70
-14

500
-104

1,603

1,926



